GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2971
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2011

TOLL COLLECTION
Ajnala Dr. Rattan Singh;Vinay Kumar Alias Vinnu Shri

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of toll collected by the Government on various National Highways during the last three years and the current year, State-
wise and year-wise;

(b) whether there is any plan/proposal to suspend collecting toll charges from the commuters till the service improves on the NHs
which are under repair or under expansion phase;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the extent to which toll charges are proposed to be suspended during this time?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) The State wise details of user fee (Toll) collection during last three years and current year (upto Oct, 2011) from all projects (Public
Funded, BOTs/ SPVs) are at Annexure 1 & II.

(b) No, Madam.

(c)&(d) Does not arise.
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